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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Allen Allen Allen &amp; Allen 
1809 Staples Mill Rd 
Richmond, VA 23230-3515

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

05/31/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

American HealthCare, LLC Resource Center 
Account 
3131 Electric Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018-6427

1. 
2.Nursing Homes 
3.Roanoke VA

01/03/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Andelin, John  
129 N Irving St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1060

1.none 
2.retired 
3.Arlington VA

06/15/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Challa, Jayanth  
1679 Hunting Crest Way 
Vienna, VA 22182-1563

1.Shivar Consulting 
2.Consultant 
3.Vienna VA

06/03/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Clean Virginia Fund 
117 4th St SE 
Ste C 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-5511

1. 
2.Environmental 
3.Charlottesville VA

06/27/2022 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Comcast Cable 
5401 Staples Mill Rd 
Henrico, VA 23228-5443

1. 
2.Cable Television 
3.Henrico VA

06/17/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Connally, Tom  
3510 Roberts Ln 
Arlington, VA 22207-5367

1.Hogan Lovells US LLP 
2.Lawyer 
3.Tysons VA

06/14/2022 $200.00 $200.00

Cooper, Sally Hill Hill 
1300 Crystal Dr 
Apt 1302 
Arlington, VA 22202-3272

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington VA

06/16/2022 $300.00 $300.00

Cunningham, Cynthia  
287 Gundry Dr 
Falls Church, VA 22046-4117

1.US Bureau of Labor Statistics 
2.Research Economist 
3.Falls Church VA

06/16/2022 $200.00 $200.00

Entertainment Software Association 
601 Massachusetts Ave NW 
Ste 300 
Washington, DC 20001-5369

1. 
2.Electronic gaming 
3.Washington DC

06/30/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Habeeb, Mark  
5623 26th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-1407

1.Georgetown University 
2.Professor 
3.Washington VA

04/18/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Habeeb, Mark  
5623 26th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-1407

1.Georgetown University 
2.Professor 
3.Washington VA

06/30/2022 $250.00 $500.00
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Haddox, Ron  
2908 S. 13t Road 
Arlington, VA 22204

1.KG Systems 
2.Software Engineer 
3.Arlington VA

06/15/2022 $250.00 $250.00

HCA for Good Government PAC 
7300 Beaufont Springs Dr 
Ste 101 
North Chesterfield, VA 23225-5551

1. 
2.Healthcare 
3.Richmond VA

06/15/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Hines, Cragg  
5100 Little Falls Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-1812

1.None 
2.Writer 
3.Arlington VA

05/19/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Insurance &amp; Financial Advisors Political 
Action Committee - Virginia 
3108 N Parham Rd 
Ste 100A 

1. 
2.Insurance Agents 
3.Richmond VA

01/03/2022 $500.00 $500.00

ITCON Services LLC 
501 School St SW 
Ste 300 
Washington, DC 20024-2776

1. 
2.IT services 
3.Washington DC

06/16/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Ivey, Lou  
800 N Carolina Ave SE 
Washington, DC 20003-1361

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Washington DC

06/15/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Jushi Inc 
1800 NW Corporate Blvd 
Ste 200 
Boca Raton, FL 33431-7336

1. 
2.Cannabis 
3.Boca Raton FL

01/10/2022 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Langley, Suchada  
2435 Flint Hill Rd 
Vienna, VA 22181-5448

1.Sue Store Llc 
2.Retails 
3.Vienna VA

06/10/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Long, Christopher  
309 Berry St SE 
Vienna, VA 22180-4810

1.Washington Resource Associates, Inc. 
2.CEO 
3.Vienna VA

06/12/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Mashaw, Rebecca  
2908 5th St S 
Arlington, VA 22204-2032

1.HMP Global 
2.Editor 
3.Arlington VA

06/06/2022 $200.00 $200.00

Panfil, Bob  
1300 Crystal Dr 
Apt 905 
Arlington, VA 22202-3237

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington VA

06/14/2022 $125.00 $125.00

Panfil, Kathie  
1300 Crystal Dr 
Apt 905 
Arlington, VA 22202-3237

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington VA

06/14/2022 $125.00 $125.00
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Reed Smith LLP PAC 
901 E Byrd St 
Ste 1700 
Richmond, VA 23219-4068

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

06/16/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Republic Services, Inc. 
18500 N Allied Way 
Ste 100 
Phoenix, AZ 85054-3101

1. 
2.Environmental services, waste disposal, recycling 
3.Phoenix AZ

05/16/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Roy, Natalie  
34 N Highland St 
N Highland street 
Arlington, VA 22201-1026

1.KW Metro Center 
2.realtor 
3.Arlington VA

06/29/2022 $200.00 $200.00

Shinn, Robert  
50 Pear St 
Richmond, VA 23223-7886

1.Capital Results 
2.Consultant 
3.Richmond VA

06/22/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Sweetnam, Gene  
5206 Rolling Rd 
Ste A 
Burke, VA 22015-4900

1.Gene Sweetnam OD PC 
2.President 
3.Burke VA

06/15/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Beer Wholesalers AssociationPolitical 
Action Committee 
701 E Franklin St 
Ste 1111 

1. 
2.Trade Association 
3.Richmond VA

06/15/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Cable Political Action Committee 
1111 E Main St 
Ste 802 
Richmond, VA 23219-3521

1. 
2.Trade association 
3.Richmond VA

05/10/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Education Association Fund 
116 S 3rd St 
Richmond, VA 23219-3704

1. 
2.Educators Assn 
3.Richmond VA

01/03/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Manufactured and Modular Housing 
Association PAC 
8413 Patterson Ave 
Henrico, VA 23229-6458

1. 
2.Manufactured housing trade association PAC 
3.Henrico VA

05/31/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Trial Lawyers PAC 
700 E Main St 
Ste 1400 
Richmond, VA 23219-2619

1. 
2.Trade Assn 
3.Richmond VA

06/30/2022 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Total This Period $23,350.00
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NGP VAN 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Campaign software Alfonso 
Lopez 01/01/2022 $320.00

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

Transaction fees Alfonso 
Lopez 01/03/2022 $22.50

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

Transaction fees Alfonso 
Lopez 01/03/2022 $49.38

Zoom Video Communications, Inc 
55 Almaden Blvd 
Suite 400, 500, 600 
San Jose, CA 95113-1608

Video conferencing Alfonso 
Lopez 01/04/2022 $15.74

Metrofax 
13400 NE 20th St 
Ste 49 
Bellevue, WA 98005-2026

Online fax service Alfonso 
Lopez 01/05/2022 $9.95

Google 
1818 Library St 
Ste 400 
Reston, VA 20190-6278

Online storage Alfonso 
Lopez 01/16/2022 $1.99

Cintron, Alexander  
700 E Franklin St 
Apt A413 
Richmond, VA 23219-2345

Office services Alfonso 
Lopez 01/17/2022 $2,000.00

Google 
1818 Library St 
Ste 400 
Reston, VA 20190-6278

Online storage Alfonso 
Lopez 01/24/2022 $1.99

Treasurer of Virginia 
801 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2901

Office supplies Alfonso 
Lopez 01/25/2022 $20.00

Cintron, Alexander  
700 E Franklin St 
Apt A413 
Richmond, VA 23219-2345

Office services Alfonso 
Lopez 02/01/2022 $2,000.00

NGP VAN 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Campaign software Alfonso 
Lopez 02/02/2022 $320.00

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

Transaction fees Alfonso 
Lopez 02/02/2022 $30.59

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

Transaction fees Alfonso 
Lopez 02/02/2022 $22.50
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Office Max 
4531 S Laburnum Ave 
Richmond, VA 23231-2481

Office supplies Alfonso 
Lopez 02/03/2022 $22.67

Metrofax 
13400 NE 20th St 
Ste 49 
Bellevue, WA 98005-2026

Online fax service Alfonso 
Lopez 02/07/2022 $9.95

Zoom Video Communications, Inc 
55 Almaden Blvd 
Suite 400, 500, 600 
San Jose, CA 95113-1608

Video conferencing Alfonso 
Lopez 02/07/2022 $15.74

USPS 
2111 Wilson Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22201-3051

Postage Alfonso 
Lopez 02/11/2022 $73.23

Kroger 
901 N Lombardy St 
Richmond, VA 23220-2201

Office supplies Alfonso 
Lopez 02/14/2022 $89.66

Arlington Little League 
PO Box 3755 
Arlington, VA 22203-0755

Team sponsorship Alfonso 
Lopez 02/15/2022 $650.00

Cintron, Alexander  
700 E Franklin St 
Apt A413 
Richmond, VA 23219-2345

Office services Alfonso 
Lopez 02/15/2022 $2,000.00

Google 
1818 Library St 
Ste 400 
Reston, VA 20190-6278

Online storage Alfonso 
Lopez 02/18/2022 $1.99

Staples 
3804 Wilson Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22203-1920

Printer toner Alfonso 
Lopez 02/22/2022 $333.32

Google 
1818 Library St 
Ste 400 
Reston, VA 20190-6278

Online storage Alfonso 
Lopez 02/23/2022 $1.99

Cintron, Alexander  
700 E Franklin St 
Apt A413 
Richmond, VA 23219-2345

Office services Alfonso 
Lopez 03/01/2022 $2,000.00

The Mellinger Group, LLC 
1220 Patapsco St 
Baltimore, MD 21230-4232

Campaign services - Jan Alfonso 
Lopez 03/01/2022 $2,000.00

The Mellinger Group, LLC 
1220 Patapsco St 
Baltimore, MD 21230-4232

Campaign services - Feb Alfonso 
Lopez 03/01/2022 $2,000.00
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Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-0020

Caucus dues Alfonso 
Lopez 03/01/2022 $20,000.00

NGP VAN 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Campaign software Alfonso 
Lopez 03/02/2022 $320.00

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

Transaction fees Alfonso 
Lopez 03/02/2022 $24.33

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

Transaction fees Alfonso 
Lopez 03/02/2022 $22.50

Metrofax 
13400 NE 20th St 
Ste 49 
Bellevue, WA 98005-2026

Online fax service Alfonso 
Lopez 03/07/2022 $9.95

Zoom Video Communications, Inc 
55 Almaden Blvd 
Suite 400, 500, 600 
San Jose, CA 95113-1608

Video conferencing Alfonso 
Lopez 03/07/2022 $15.74

Google 
1818 Library St 
Ste 400 
Reston, VA 20190-6278

Online storage Alfonso 
Lopez 03/18/2022 $1.99

Walgreens 
1301 S Joyce St 
# D3 
Arlington, VA 22202-2079

Office supplies Alfonso 
Lopez 03/25/2022 $9.53

Google 
1818 Library St 
Ste 400 
Reston, VA 20190-6278

Online storage Alfonso 
Lopez 03/29/2022 $1.99

NGP VAN 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Campaign software Alfonso 
Lopez 04/04/2022 $320.00

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

Transaction fees Alfonso 
Lopez 04/04/2022 $22.50

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

Transaction fees Alfonso 
Lopez 04/04/2022 $22.50

Zoom Video Communications, Inc 
55 Almaden Blvd 
Suite 400, 500, 600 
San Jose, CA 95113-1608

Video conferencing Alfonso 
Lopez 04/05/2022 $15.74
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Metrofax 
13400 NE 20th St 
Ste 49 
Bellevue, WA 98005-2026

Online fax service Alfonso 
Lopez 04/06/2022 $9.95

Arlington County Democratic Committee 
2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy 
Ste 604 
Arlington, VA 22202-3610

Event sponsorship Alfonso 
Lopez 04/08/2022 $1,435.00

Google 
1818 Library St 
Ste 400 
Reston, VA 20190-6278

Online storage Alfonso 
Lopez 04/18/2022 $1.99

Lopez, Alfonso H 
808 S Barton St 
Arlington, VA 22204-2143

Event cost reimbursements Alfonso 
Lopez 04/23/2022 $332.00

Virginia Agribusiness Council 
1025 Boulders Pkwy 
Ste 111 
North Chesterfield, VA 23225-5549

Event cost reimbursement Alfonso 
Lopez 04/27/2022 $93.56

DREAM Project, Inc. 
PO Box 7419 
Arlington, VA 22207-0419

Scholarship sponsorship Alfonso 
Lopez 04/28/2022 $1,500.00

Google 
1818 Library St 
Ste 400 
Reston, VA 20190-6278

Online storage Alfonso 
Lopez 04/29/2022 $1.99

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

Transaction fees Alfonso 
Lopez 05/02/2022 $37.72

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

Transaction fees Alfonso 
Lopez 05/02/2022 $22.50

Zoom Video Communications, Inc 
55 Almaden Blvd 
Suite 400, 500, 600 
San Jose, CA 95113-1608

Video conferencing Alfonso 
Lopez 05/05/2022 $15.74

Metrofax 
13400 NE 20th St 
Ste 49 
Bellevue, WA 98005-2026

Online fax service Alfonso 
Lopez 05/06/2022 $9.95

ActBlue 
14 Arrow St 
Ste 11 
Cambridge, MA 02138-5106

Transaction fees Alfonso 
Lopez 05/15/2022 $0.79

USPS 
2111 Wilson Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22201-3051

PO box renewal Alfonso 
Lopez 05/16/2022 $116.00

9 of 15



Lopez for Delegate (CC-12-01196) Reporting Period: 01/01/2022 Through: 06/30/2022
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Google 
1818 Library St 
Ste 400 
Reston, VA 20190-6278

Online storage Alfonso 
Lopez 05/18/2022 $1.99

River City Roll 
939 Myers St 
Richmond, VA 23230-4812

Event food and space Alfonso 
Lopez 05/20/2022 $1,585.00

Google 
1818 Library St 
Ste 400 
Reston, VA 20190-6278

Online storage Alfonso 
Lopez 05/31/2022 $1.99

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

Transaction fees Alfonso 
Lopez 06/02/2022 $55.38

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

Transaction fees Alfonso 
Lopez 06/02/2022 $22.50

Metrofax 
13400 NE 20th St 
Ste 49 
Bellevue, WA 98005-2026

Online fax service Alfonso 
Lopez 06/06/2022 $9.95

The Mellinger Group, LLC 
1220 Patapsco St 
Baltimore, MD 21230-4232

Campaign services - Mar-May Alfonso 
Lopez 06/06/2022 $6,000.00

Zoom Video Communications, Inc 
55 Almaden Blvd 
Suite 400, 500, 600 
San Jose, CA 95113-1608

Video conferencing Alfonso 
Lopez 06/06/2022 $15.74

ActBlue 
14 Arrow St 
Ste 11 
Cambridge, MA 02138-5106

Transaction fees Alfonso 
Lopez 06/12/2022 $19.75

Acme Pie Co. 
2803 Columbia Pike 
Arlington, VA 22204-4411

Event food and space Alfonso 
Lopez 06/17/2022 $418.20

Google 
1818 Library St 
Ste 400 
Reston, VA 20190-6278

Online storage Alfonso 
Lopez 06/21/2022 $1.99

Google 
1818 Library St 
Ste 400 
Reston, VA 20190-6278

Online storage Alfonso 
Lopez 06/29/2022 $1.99

Total This Period $46,511.63
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 33 $23,350.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 32 $1,955.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 65 $25,305.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $46,511.63

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $46,511.63

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $72,061.37

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $25,305.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $25,305.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $97,366.37

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$46,511.63

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $46,511.63

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $50,854.74

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $72,061.37

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $0.00

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $25,305.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $25,305.00

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $97,366.37

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $0.00

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$46,511.63

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $46,511.63

29. Ending Balance $50,854.74
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